Available Configurations1
white surface mount panel
 □ LPD-40K11-18
 □ LPD-40K12-25
 □ LPD-40K14-40-SMK
 □ LPD-30K22-40-SMK
 □ LPD-40K22-40-SMK
 □ LPD-50K22-40-SMK

24 [2’x4’]
40 [40 W]
Part Number Breakdown
Example: LPD-40K22-40-JBK
LPD-40K22-40-JBK
LED Panel Light Specifications
LPD Series
21
0–10 V
Dimming
50,000 Hour
Lifetime
Drop ceiling mount models come with a small junction box that mounts on the back, center of the panel and
protrudes approximately 1.9 in. (48 mm) from the rear of the panel.
Surface mount panels feature a rear plate that installs on a junction box or similar surface and then connects
to the light for easy mounting. This plate extend approximately 0.11 in. (2.8 mm) off the rear of the panel and
has mounting channels as pictured below.
T 866.811.5550
F 314.972.6202
email: commercial-sales@superbrightleds.com
www.superbrightleds.com/cat/decorative-ceiling-light-panels/Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Model LPD-40K11-18 LPD-40K12-25
LPD-40K14-40-x
LPBD-40K14-40-x
LPD-xK22-40-x
LPBD-xK22-40-x
LPD-40K24-40-x
LPBD-40K24-40-x
Intensity 1,800 lm 2,500 lm 4,100 lm 4,100–4,400 lm 4,500 lm
Operating Voltage 120–277 VAC
Power Consumption 18 W 25 W 40 W
Current Draw @120 VAC 150 mA 208 mA 333 mA 333 mA 333 mA
Efficacy 100 lm/W 103 lm/W 103–110 lm/W 113 lm/W
Available Color
Temperature(s)
4000K
3000K, 4000K, or
5000K (as ordered)
4000K
Beam Angle 110°
CRI 80+
Dimming 0–10 V
IP Rating IP20
Ambient Operating
Temperature
-4°–113° F(-20°–45° C)
Rated Life (L70) 50,000 hours
Specifications
LED Panel Light Specifications
LPD Series
Dimensional Drawing (mounting)
Ø 0.35 in.
(9 mm)Ø 2.17 in.
(55.2 mm)
Ø 2.76 in.
(70 mm)
Ø 3.5 in.
(88.9 mm)
Ø 4.77 in.
(121.2 mm)
0.175 in.
(4.45 mm)
T 866.811.5550
F 314.972.6202
email: commercial-sales@superbrightleds.com
www.superbrightleds.com/cat/decorative-ceiling-light-panels/Specifications are subject to change without notice.
LED Panel Light Specifications
LPD Series
Dimensional Drawing (2’ x 4’ and 2’ x 2’ models)
10.3 in.
(262 mm)